

CORRECTION: PLEASE USE THIS COPY OF OUR RELEASE & DISREGARD THE PREVIOUS DUE TO AN ERROR IN THE COPY. WE REGRET & APOLOGIZE FOR THE ERROR.



Extreme Oil-Sponsored ADRL Tour Kicks Off Friday at Motorplex

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Brandon W. Mudd BWMudd@Yahoo.com 636.219.9676

DALLAS – The American Drag Racing League (ADRL) has seen success thanks to a number of factors, including loyal race fans, hungry racers, and sponsors willing to step up and foot the bill for the ADRL's famous free tickets. One of the most prominent companies to do so has been Larry Jeffers' Extreme Racing Oil & Fuel, so much so, it was named the Official Racing Oil of the series as well as the title sponsor of the 2022 ADRL Tour Presented by RJS Racing Equipment.

The tour kicks off Friday at the Texas Motorplex here for Dragstock. With the tickets being free, the only cost to get onto the property is \$20/carload for parking. To print out all the free tickets you need for this weekend's race, visit https://www.adrltour.com/print-free-tickets.

Extreme Racing Oil & Fuel's mission is to be the industry leader in the research, marketing, and selling of

high quality race oil, race fuels, and performance lubricants. They accomplish this by ensuring their products and service are of the highest quality.

"I'm a racer," said Jeffers, Extreme Racing Oil & Fuel's CEO. "I've raced with the ADRL for a number of years and it's the best eighth-mile action you're going to find. I believe in what this group and these racers can do. If I didn't, my companies wouldn't be affiliated. It's that simple."

"Having Larry Jeffers and his business involved with us is only a positive," said ADRL Promoter Mel Roth. "Between his love of drag racing and his dedication to both his race team and his 'day job' sets the example we want to set with the ADRL."

For more information on Extreme Racing Oil & Fuel, visit them on the Web at ExtremeBrandProducts.com. They can also be found on social media at Facebook.com/ExtremeBP and on Twitter at @ExtremeRaceOil.

Interested in attending ADRL Dragstock May 13-14 at the Texas Motorplex? For details, visit the official event page on Facebook by clicking <u>HERE</u>.

All the on-track action at this weekend's Dragstock will be aired at FloRacing at https://flosports.link/3KXye1F.

Marketing partners and racers interested in being involved with the 2022 Extreme Racing Oil & Fuel ADRL Tour presented by RJS Racing can email info@adrltour.com or by calling/texting Roth directly at 661-917-3078.



2022 ADRL Tour Schedule:

Dragstock May 13-14: Texas Motorplex

Gateway Drags Aug 5-6: World Wide Technology Raceway

U.S. Drags Sept 16-17: Texas Motorplex

Stampede of Speed Oct 11: Texas Motorplex (Pro Extreme Only)

Get the Gear! Need your merch for the 2022 ADRL Tour? Get everything you need by clicking <u>HERE</u> or by heading to the at-track Adrenaline Zone at every ADRL event!

For more information on the American Drag Racing League and to stay up-to-date on breaking news, follow them on their official page on Facebook at Facebook.com/ADRLTour and on Instagram and Twitter at @ADRLTour. Fans can also visit the official ADRL website at ADRLTour.com.



